HTB7325C
规格书
Rev 1.1
hitenx reserves the right to change or discontinue the manual and online documentation to this product herein to improve
reliability, function or design without further notice. hitenx does not assume any liability arising out of the application or use
of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
hitenx products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use in life support appliances, devices, or systems. If Buyer
purchases or uses hitenx products for any such unintended or unauthorized application, Buyer shall indemnify and hold hitenx

稳态功率 4W（5V/800mA）
注： 实际输出电流取决于散热条件
订货信息
型号 描述
HTB7325C SOP7，编带盘装，4000颗/卷
HTB7325C 规格书
DS-HTB7325C_S 6 Rev 1.1，2023/03/21
结构框图
OLP
Comp
FAULT
Logic
OCP
Gate
Drive
Supply &
UVLO
CV
EA
Sample
OTP
HV
Startup
3
1
5\6
7
REF
20V
Rg
FB
VDD
SW
GND
极限参数 (注)
参数 范围
VDD脚电压 -0.3 V to 40V
VSW脚电压 -0.3V to 200V
FB脚耐压 -0.3V to 7V
结工作温度范围 -40℃ to 150℃
存储温度范围 -55℃ to 150℃
管脚焊接温度（10秒） 260℃
封装热阻RθJc（SOP-7） 80℃/W
ESD能力（HM） ±2kV
ESD能力（MM） 200V
注：超出“极限参数”可能损毁器件。超出推荐工作范围内器件可以工作，但不保证其特性。长时间运行在极限参
数条件下可能会影响器件的可靠性。
HTB7325C 规格书
DS-HTB7325C_S 7 Rev 1.1，2023/03/21
电气特性
(无特殊说明默认测试条件VDD=18V, TA = 25℃)
符号 参数 测试条件 最小值 典型值 最大值 单位
电源电压
VDD 工作电压范围 After turn-on 10    17 V
VDDon VDD启动阈值电压  12 13.5 15 V
VDDoff VDD欠压保护阈值电压  10 11 12 V
VDDhys VDD回差   2.5  V
VDDclamp VDD钳位保护电压  16 20 23 V
IDDch 启动管充电电流 VDD=9V  2.5  mA
IDD0 静态电流 VDD=15V 220 330 450 uA
IDD1 工作电流 fs=40KHz 80 120 220 uA
控制部分
Ilimit  尖峰电流限流值  1.5 1.7 1.9 A
TLEB 过流检测前沿消隐时间   300  ns
Toffmin 最小关断时间  15 18 21 us
Tonmax 最大开启时间   13  us
VREF MOS开通反馈基准电压  5.1 5.3 5.5 V
VREF_OLP OLP触发反馈基准电压   3.6  V
TOLP OLP触发延迟时间   150  ms
TSD 过温保护温度  135 150  °C
THYST 过温保护回差   40  °C
功率管
BVDSS 功率管耐压 ISW =250uA 200 250  V